Hotel Reservation Information

Host Hotel

L'Auberge Casino Resort 777 Avenue L'Auberge; Lake Charles, LA 70601 866-580-7444

Group Code: **SLRWA25** Group Rate: **\$159.00** Online booking link: <u>www.llakecharles.com</u>

Make your reservations early, the room block sells out usually by April 1st.

Please note that a daily resort fee of \$13.99, plus 15.20% tax, will be applied to your reservation. *The resort fee includes access to the pool and lazy river, pool towel usage, guest room Wi-Fi, fitness center access, bottled water, in-room coffee, HBO, unlimited local calls, overnight valet parking, and turndown service upon request.*

All reservations must be guaranteed with a first-night deposit or secured with a credit card. Cancellations must be made at least 24 hours before arrival to avoid being charged for the first night's room and tax. If your organization is tax-exempt, please inform the hotel during the reservation process and submit your tax-exempt paperwork before your arrival. This will help ensure a smoother check-in experience for attendees.

Maximum occupancy 4 guests per room / Check-in time is 4:00 pm and check out time is 11:00 am To take advantage of the discounted rate, make your reservations by 8:00 am on June 20, 2025

Once the LRWA room block at the L'Auberge Casino Resort reaches capacity, we cannot promise the availability to add rooms to the block. Our contact only allows LRWA a specific number of rooms at the hotel.

One conference event (Wednesday Band) will be held at the hotel, all other conference events will be held at the Lake Charles Event Center.

Overflow Hotel

Candlewood Suites

1105 West Prien Lake Road Lake Charles, LA 70601 337-478-8008

<u>Group Code:</u> LRWA Annual Convention <u>Group Rate</u>: \$119.00 (Single) | \$129 (Doubles) <u>Online booking link: Candlewood Suites</u>

Reservations must be made before 6/23/25

Wyndham Lake Charles

2940 Lake Street Lake Charles, LA 70601 (337) 426-1610

<u>Group Code:</u> LRWA Annual Convention 2025 <u>Group Rate</u>: \$99.00 (Single/Double) <u>Online booking link:</u> <u>Wyndham Lake Charles</u>

Reservations must be made before 6/13/25

Wingate by Wyndham

1731 West Prien Lake Road Lake Charles, LA 70601 337-502-5112

<u>Group Code:</u> LRWA Annual Convention 2025 <u>Group Rate</u>: \$99.00 (Single/Double) <u>Online booking link: Wingate by Wyndham</u>

Reservations must be made before 6/30/25